FORM PTO-1325 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM
CMHB NO. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	103367270 Patent and Tradoment
Tab settings	V V V
	Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy the
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Comsense Technologies Ltd.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
-	Name: Beep Card Inc. RECEIVED
	Address: 253 Dizengoff Street CENTRAL FAX CE
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	JAN 2 4 20
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tel Aviv State/Prov.:
C) Other	Country: ISRAEL, ZIP: 63117
Execution Date: January 23, 2007	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s);	
09/743,065 January 3, 2001	
09/743,065 January 3, 2001 Additional number	rs 🖵 Yeş 🖾 No
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>William H. Dippert</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>William H. Dippert</u> Registration No. <u>26,723</u>	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>William H. Dippert</u> Registration No. <u>26,723</u> Address: <u>Wolf, Block, Schorr & Solis-Cohen LLP</u>	 Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>William H. Dippert</u> Registration No. <u>26,723</u> Address: <u>Wolf, Block, Schorr & Solis-Cohen LLP</u>	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>William H. Dippert</u> Registration No. <u>26,723</u> Address: <u>Wolf, Block, Schorr & Solis-Cohen LLP</u> <u>250 Park Avenue</u>	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William H. Dippert Registration No. 26,723 Address: Wolf, Block, Schorr & Solis-Cohen LLP 250 Park Avenue	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-3419
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William H. Dippert Registration No. 26,723 Address: Wolf, Block, Schorr & Solis-Cohen LLP 250 Park Avenue	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-3419 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William H. Dippert Registration No. 26,723 Address: Wolf, Block, Schorr & Solis-Cohen LLP 250 Park Avenue	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-3419 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) INT USE THIS SPACE
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William H. Dippert Registration No. 26,723 Address: Wolf, Block, Schorr & Solis-Cohen LLP 250 Park Avenue	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-3419 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) INT USE THIS SPACE Dormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true January 24, 2007
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William H. Dippert Registration No. 26,723 Address: Wolf, Block, Schorr & Solis-Cohen LLP 250 Park Avenue 250 Park Avenue City: New York State/Prov.: NY Country: USA ZIP: 10177 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. Maier FENSTER, Reg. No. 41,016 Word DBYRNE National document. National counter of pages including	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-3419 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) INT USE THIS SPACE

PAGE 3/4 * RCVD AT 1/24/2007 2:29:47 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/14 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:212 986 0604 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-30

PATENT REEL: 018829 FRAME: 0429 100/02008

ASSIGNMEN'I

JAN 2 4 2007

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Consense Technologies, Ltd., 3 Azrieli Center, Tel Aviv 67023, Israel, a company incorporated under the laws of the State of Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

Beep Card Inc., 253 Dizengoff Sirect, Tel Aviv 63117, Israel, a company incorporated under the laws of the State of California

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) titled

Cuntrol of Toys and Devices by Sounds

described and claimed in

Accepted:

Signed (mo/day/yr)

U.S. Patent Application No. 09/743,065

which is a national phase application of

PCT Application No. PC1/1L98/00450 filed on September 16, 1998

and in and to said Patent Applications and all patent applications derived therefrom, and all original and telesued patents granted therefor, and any and all continuations and divisions thereof, including, but not limited to, any and all extensions, reexaminations, substitutes and renewals, and including the right to apply for and obtain patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and any and all Letters Fatent which may be granted thereon; all rights to collect and retain all royalties and other considerations arising from said patent applications; and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement; and the right to collect and rotain all damages collected or awarded thereunder;

(I), (We) warrantee that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned

(I), (Wc) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

(I), (We) agree to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such patent applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention(s).

Signed (mo/day/yr) (1)	p Fal (city)	TEL A	lv(-by
------------------------	--------------	-------	--------

CEO

Compare Technologies Ltd. (Assignor)

MOSTE

CEO Beep Card Inc. (Assignee)

PAGE 4/4 * RCVD AT 1/24/2007 2:29:47 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/14 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:212 986 0604 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-30, E. 04 ***

2) / o) at (city) TEL A UN by

PATENT REEL: 018829 FRAME: 0430 Application Number Information



Day : Wednesday

Date: 1/24/2007 Time: 15:30:25



PALM INTRANET

Application Number Information

Application Number: 09/743065 Examiner Number: 73161 /]		<u>frieu, van</u>
Filing or 371(c) Date: 01/03/2001	Group Art Unit: <u>2612</u>	IFW IMAGE
Effective Date: 01/03/2001	Class/Subclass: 340/573.100	
Application Received: 01/03/2001	Lost Case: NO	Waiting for Response
Patent Number:	Interference Number:	Desc. Mail N/=.
Issue Date: 00/00/0000	Unmatched Petition: NO	<u>IVIALE 11/—.</u>
Date of Abandonment: 00/00/0000	L&R Code: Secrecy Code:1	
Attorney Docket Number: 100/02008	Third Level Review: NO	Secrecy Order: NO
Status: 94 /PUBLICATIONS ISSUE FEE	PAYMENT RECEIVED	Status Date: 01/24/2007
Confirmation Number: 3477	Oral Hearing: NO	
Title of Invention: CONTROL OF TOYS A	ND DEVICES BY SOUNDS	•
Bar Code PALM Location Location Date Ch	harge to Loc Charge to Name	Employee Name Location

Appln Contents Petition Info	tty/Agent Info Continuity/Reexam	Foreign Data
Search Another: Application#	Search or Patent#	Search
PCT / /	Search or PG PUBS #	Search
Attorney Docket #	Search	
Bar Code #	Search	

To go back use Back button on your browser toolbar.

Back to PALM | ASSIGNMENT | OASIS | Home page

http://expoweb1:8001/cgi-bin/expo/GenInfo/snquery.pl?APPL_ID=09743065 PATENT 1/24/2007 REEL: 018829 FRAME: 0431

JAN 24 (07 15:28 F	R WOLF BLOCK ET AL	212 986 0604 TO 6032#102030#1571 P.01/04 RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER
Under the Paperwork Reduction	Act of 1995, no persons are required	JAN 2 4 2007 Approved for use through 04/30/2003, OMB 0651-00 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC d to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number
		mission under 37 CFR 1.8
States Patent and January	this correspondence Trademark Office 24, 2007	is being facsimile transmitted to the United
onDate		William H. Dippert Registration No. 26,723 Wolf, Block, Schorr and Solis-Cohen LLP 250 Park Avenue 9th Floor New York, New York 10177-0030 Tel: 212.986.1116; Fax: 212.986.0604 wdippert@wolfblock.com
TO: ASSIGNMENT	BRANCH	Fax No.: 571.273.8300
FROM: William H. Dippe	rt	
RE: US patent applie	ation serial no. 09/743.06	65
Note: Each paper r must identify	nust have its own cer each submitted pape	tificate of transmission, or this certificate er.
Receiving Party:BeepSerial No.:09/74Filing Date:JanuaFor:ContriEnclosures:1. Re	sense Technologies Ltd. Card Inc. 3,065 ary 3, 2001 rol of Toys And dEvices B cordation Form Cover Shi ecuted Assignment (1 pag	eet (in duplicat e);

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.8. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1.8 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the smount of time you require to complete this form and/or auggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS, SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PAGE 1/4 * RCVD AT 1/24/2007 2:29:47 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/14 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:212 986 0604 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-30